## 504885240 04/25/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4931981

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
JULIA A. KORNFIELD				09/23/2015	
MING-HSIN WEI				09/23/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY			
Street Address:	1200 E	1200 E. CALIFORNIA BLVD.			
Internal Address:	M/C 21	M/C 210-85			
City:	PASAD	PASADENA			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91125	91125			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
		1591	3828		
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		792-1342			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
		792-0536			
		@sbpatlaw.com			
•					
Address Line 1:			N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700		
Address Line 4:		PASA	ADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P1759-USC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LUN-CONG DONG		
SIGNATURE:			/Lun-Cong Dong, Reg. No. 66,135/		
DATE SIGNED:			04/25/2018		
Fotal Attachments: 2					
source=P1759-US-2015		•	1 0		
ource=P1759-US-2015	-10-28-As	signm	nent#page2.tif		

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Julia A. KORNFIELD, residing in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA with a mailing address at 371 S. Berkeley Ave., PASADENA, California 91107, and

Ming-Hsin WEI, residing in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA with a mailing address at 1111 Blanche Street, Apt. 304, PASADENA, California 91106,

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, an entity having its principal place of business in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA at 1200 E. California Blvd., M/C 210-85, Pasadena, California 91125,

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "ASSOCIATIVE POLYMERS AND RELATED COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND SYSTEMS"

invented by us, as described and/or claimed in U.S. Provisional Application 62/052,355 filed on September 18, 2014, in the corresponding U.S. Patent Application No. 14/859,181, filed on September 18, 2015, claiming priority to the aforementioned U.S. provisional application, and in any related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "ASSOCIATIVE POLYMERS AND RELATED COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND SYSTEMS" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

.

Subscribed and executed at Pasadenay LA Country City Country
On <u>23 Sep 2015</u> Date City Country
Inventor Name: Julia A. KORNFIELD
Inventor Signature
Witnessed by:
Witness Name: Ming-1-1510 Wei Signature MMAR Wir
Witness Name: Sarah Mojarad Signature Shiph
Subscribed and executed at Pasadena Los Angeles On 09/23/2015 Date Inventor Name: Ming-Hsin WEI
Inventor Signature
Witnessed by:
Witness Name Sarah Mojarad Signature Mynd
Witness Name: <u>Sli Kfild</u> Signature Julia Kornhield

PATENT REEL: 045633 FRAME: 0450

;